
  

  

  

  
  

  
  

    

      

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          
  

  

  

          

  

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

      
  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                
    
  

  

  

    
  

  

  

  
  

      

  

    
        

    

| 

7 6 | 4 3 2 ] 
Vv 

SH STATUS OF &f§viSiOns 

2 TONE LTR DESCRIPTION OATE APPROVED 

a )SEE ECP NO. SOHE S102 Jirmme To , 
AND GSOHE AlOsa “~; oe 

NOTES: 

1. ALL FABRICATION WELDING AND INSPECTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH REFERENCE DRAWINGS 
NAVSEA CSOQ-LP-014-5010, WELD SIZES BASED ON USE OF AWS A5.1, APPLICABLE TO HULL NUMBERS 85NO THRU 8560 AND 8580 THRU 8618 
LAS 70 CTROCES FOR Q T STESL CLASS E7018 ELECTROCES FOR LC STEEL TO LC L 7a oe aa 

2. TEMPLATE ALL wORK FROM LCM-8 AND EQUIPMENT. ; 13226 9N56 LCM-8,MOD-1 ,MODIFICATION SILGE PIPING SYSTEM 

3. EQUIPMENT AND wORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH USCG ANDO ABS 2 13226E9N66 LCM-8,MOD-1,MODIFICATIONS TO RAMP HYDRAULIC SYSTEM REGUL ATFONS. 
: 3 1 3226E 9461 LCM-8 .MOD-1 MODS TO HYD PWR STEERING SYSTEM 

4. REPAIR ALL PAINT DAMAGED BY THIS INSTALLATION AND PAINT ALL NEW STEEL ee 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.S. ARMY TECHNICAL BULLETIN TBY3-O14Y. a caneliiga tnd eee eee eee rt Se ee 

5 |3226E9N67 LCM-8,MOD-1 MODS TO HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR, 
5. MATERIAL ORDERED ON THIS DRAWING 1S NOT INTENDED TO BE RESTRICTIVE. 

SUBSTITUTION OF EQUAL QUALITY MATERIAL MAY BE MADE EXCEPT FOR ITEMS RAMP/HYDRAULIC START 
MARKED GFE. 

6. SLIGHT DEVIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE PERMISS!BLE TO SUIT 
ACTUAL CONDITIONS FOUND ABOARD THE VESSEL. 

7. COMPONENTS SHOWN BY SOLID HEAVY LINES ARE NEW AND ARE TO BE INSTALLED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ORAWING. PHANTOM LINES INDICATE EXISTING REFERENCE DRAWINGS 

MIPONEN A RAWINGS REFERENCED AS NOTED. : vee COMPONENTS INSTALLED 6Y 0 APPLICABLE TO HULL NUMBERS 8520 THRU 8539 

8. PROJECTING CORNERS AND EDGES TO BE WELL ROUNDED OR PADDED TO PROTECT NO. DRAWING NO. THTLE 
PERSONNEL. | 1322962253 LCM-8 ,MOD-1,MODIFICATION BILGE PIPING SYSTEM : 

9. PIPING SHALL BE SUITABLY SECURED BY PIPE HANGERS TO PREVENT VIBRATION 2 13226£9N66 LCM-8 ,MOD-I,MODIFICATIONS TO RAMP HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 
AnD PROTECT AGAINST DAMAGE 1N ACCORDANCE WITH BUSHIPS 804-1385781. 

3 1322902251 LCM-8,MOD-1,MODS 10 HYD PWR STEERING SYSTEM 
10. PIPING SYSTEMS SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED BY FLUSHING WITH THE MEDIUM 

Sk ih a cae Nar aneS. \ 516-253N229 LCM-8 .MOD-1,RAMP HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 

5 1 3226E9N67 LCM-8,MOD-1! MODS TO HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR, 
i}. ALL THREADED PIPE JOINTS SHALL BE ASSEMBLED USING ANTISEIZE TAPE,FIND NO. M-10, 

PIPING SHALL BE TESTED HYDROSTATICALLY AND ALL JOINTS RAMP/HYDRAULIC START 
INSPECTED FOR TIGHTNESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH LCM-8 INSTALLATION 
INSTRUCTIONS 55-1905-217-1. TESTS SHALL BE CONDUCTED PRIOR TO 
PAINTING. | C 

12. REGULATOR,FINO NO. V-1,TO BE FACTORY PRESET AT 1500 PS! RELIEF AND 
AT 10 GAL/MIN REGULATED FLOW. 

13. LOOKING INBOARD,PORT AND STBD ENGINES HANDLE OF V-2 WILL POINT’ FORWARD 
FOR RAMP SYSTEM. FOR BILGE SYSTEM,HANOLE OF V-2 WILL POINT DOWN ON STBD 
ENGINE AND UP ON PORT ENGINE. 

14. PIPES OR HOSES OBSCURED BY FLOOR PLATING OR ENGINE ROOM EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GFE v-2 | 9899} | 1/2-DNNGYBSEVI] 2 | DIRECTIONAL BALL VALVE. | 1/2" (WORCESTCH) COML 
IDENTIFIED BY (COPPER, BRASS,CRES) TAGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL-STD-130. al GFE -1 | 96259 2FABB-R 12T- 2 BYPASS FLOW REGULATOR ,3/4" (FLUID CONTROLS) | COML (SLE NOTE 12) 
TERMINATIONS AND USE SHALL BE CLEAR. 

fot aby 29 8 

(PILOT HOUSE) , 4— 
YARD | M-10 size O AR | TAPE, ANTISEIZE (SEE NOTE 1{1) MiL-T-27730 

YARD | M-9 MS51922-17 8 NUT HEX ,SLFLKG,3/8-16 UNC-2B STEEL 
|14-A~<=- ai YARD M-8 MS271-83-14 8 WASHER, .406 1D X .812 OD X .065 THK STEEL 

wg l YARD | M-7 MS90725-62 8 SCREW CAP HEX HD,3/8-16 UNC-2A X | I/74" 4 STEEL 

{ YARD | M-6 p PLATE 3/8" THICK X 8" X 32" ASTM A36 STEEL 

| YARD |M-5 | 2NI61 FOCI T-1l2RFIt-208) 3 HOSE ASSY,3/N" SIZE,W/SAE 37° SWIVEL FEM, 228" L (GATES) COML 

| YARD |M-4 | 2NI6I fOCIT-!2RFJX-204] | HOSE ASSY,3/N" SIZE,W/SAE 37° SWIVEL,FEM,20N" L (GATES) COML 

l YARD |M-3 | 24161 12CIT-12RFJX-36 |] | HCSE ASSY,3/4" SIZE ,W/SAE 27° SWIVEL. FEM,36" L (GATES) | COML 
| YARD. | M-2 | 24161 FOCI T-fORE sete Ff HOSE ASSY,3/4" SiZE,W/SAF 37° SWIVEL. FEM.42" L (GATES) | COML 

-— l | | GFE MeN 7oel22 NO. 272805 2 2 1/2" X &" PUMP W/HYD MOTOR (MP PUMPS) COML VARIOUS 

a eae ne, 

. 

YARD | F-1N | ELBOW ,90° ,STREET,! 1/4" NPS, THREADED,CL 150 ANS! BI6.3 MI 
gi ey YARD | F-tal 1 | ELBOW.90°.1 1/4" NPS. THREADED,CL 150 “ANS! BI6.3 MT 

9 yaep. | F-i2 TEE,! 1/4" NPS, THREADED,CL 150 ANS! B16.3 MI 

YARD {| F-11 TEE,t 1/4" X 374" X 3/4" NPS. THREADED,CL 150 ANS! B16.3 MI 
KEY PLAN 6—-B YARD  |F-10! 30780 12C5BU-S 2 ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD, W/O-RING, FLARELESS,3/4" (P.H.)| COML STEEL 

SCALE NONE YARD |F-9 | 30780 12F50F50-S 2 UNION, STRAIGHT THREAD ,W/O-RING, 3/4" (P.H.) 1 COML STEEL 

YARD |F-8 | 30780 }2FTX-S | CONNECTOR ,MALE,37° FLARED,3/4" SIZE (P.H.) | COML STEEL 
YARD |F-7 | 30780 1 2MBU-S 2 TEE,3/4" TUBE X 3/4" IPS FEMALE ON RUN (P.H.) | COML STEEL 

YARD | F-6 | 30780 12C50x-S 2 ELBOW ,90° STRAIGHT THREAD,W/O-RING,37° FLARC 3/4(P.H.)] COML STEEL 

YARD |F-5 | 98660 PF1O1-24-20 4 1 1/2" TO | 1/4" REDUCER BUSHING (FLODAR) | COML STEEL 

YARD |F-4 | 98660 PF101-24-12 2 | 1/2" TO 3/4" REDUCER BUSHING (FLODAR) | COML STEEL 

YARD |F-3 j | 1/4" UNION, THREADED,CL 150 ANS! B16.39 MI 

YARD |F-2 | 30780 12CTX-S 5 ELBOW ,90° MALE ,37° FLARED,3/4" SIZE X 3/4 IPS (P.H.)| COML STEEL 
YARD |F-1 | 30780 12F5BU-S 2 CONNECTOR STRAIGHT THREAD ,W/O-RING .FLARELESS ,3/4"(P.H.)| COML STEEL 

YARD |P-2 AR | TUBING, 3/"N" OD X .OND WALL SAE J525 STEEL 

YARD |P-1 AR | PIPE,! 1/4" SLACK, SCAMLESS SCHED 40 ASTM A53 STEEL 

iaidia ws pee Fac vt GP det high HO mpl Pageant cidlalceahdhdsdaathcdly eistdiclabuibeni 

PARTS LIST 

UNLESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIED OIM/TOLERANCES ARE wh IN. ORAWH BY DATE U.S. ARMY MOBILITY EQUIPMENT 

TRH {| OCT 84 es 
j RESEARCH ANDO DEVELOPMENT COMMAND 

inet alla ® eae ee ge Gi oe FORT BELVOIR. VIRGINIA 22060 A 
THREE PLACE | XR} ¢ —— pil tan NES CM B ; 

ANGLES £ —_ — 

THIS DRAWING APPLIES 00 WOT SCALE THIS DRAWING ~ 8, MOD , ILGE PUMP 
FOR IMTERPRETATION OF DRAWING DOD S10-100 APPLIES HY DRAULIC MOTOR 

TO HULL NUMBERS REMOVE BURRS AND BRIAR SHARP LODGES PERIER SEOROT AT 
SSARPASRES oe No dsat Me Mace PIPING SYSTEM 

8520 THROUGH 8560 AND HUT Bao ——— 10 --—-- owe DATE Lh dieses ene Wl 
MATERIAL silt 'SCu Owe no 8580 THROUGH 8618 ONLY oe FoR PARE RACER GS 

SOL aie ENGR NURS cay saan ae Ue ee Al 97403 I3226E9465 

pate ane hous : $CAtb 3 = 7-0. [smtet 1 OF 2 

7 6 4 3 2 1 

    

  

= 

 



  

   
   

    

    

     
   

      

    
       

    

      

    

        

      

  

  
  

          

  
      

        

       
    
  

    

    

  
    

    

  
  

  

  
    

      

      
     

  

             
    

    

    
        

        
            

  
                    

  
    

  

  

    

  
  

  

  

        
  

  

  
  

  
  

    

                          

    

  
   

          

oe . | : : : “ 
I6 | 15 14 13 : 12 i 10 9 

; | Vv ! | : 

| 
793f tts OLE C RP t ae Fe aa | sOPR bot D 

| A Aiea esbnca by FOR RAMP 

| Voge HYP SYSTEM 
| (SEE NOTE 13) 

| ieee ee 
one . aes 

i ~~ | | 
| | 

| SEE REF 2 | 
: FOR CONTINUATION | 

| 

| oe POSITION FOR —— , 

! a BILGE HYD SYSTEM a (2-0 

: : (SEE NOTE 13) LOOKING INBD STBD ENGINE ! 
! PORT OPP HAND | 

) | 

| oo F-tl 

| | 
| F-2- DECK ¢ F-2 

C ae | Cc 

ase ra | 
in 

! nae J ,) i. Oh 

(M-2) ; iy 
{ OY erizrimerexvie Wagan a (P-1) 

| cae u HYD TANK 
13 | REF 3 

» { (F-7) ' a 

| | A ! — » 
: reac bgp, Poe ar 

co oo ics 
SEE REF 2 ~ 

(57.00) Pao : , F a) 

VALVE oe 
atl 

| FOR BILGE PUMP 
. , ! PIPING, SEE REF oe . 

| 

a 
--- (32") - . A on ! | oe TO PO V-2 + \ re" 

! | ee | TO STBD v-2 coy 
6 M-7, Ths M-9 nl 

.438 
eee a 4 HOLES PORT STBD 

BHD 3I 2 PLACES 

ere URE view 1O-A 
| a Bh Me i ea) \ SCALE | 1/2" =1'-0" 

39 u | | ROTATED 90° CCW 

be fe KK. yy 

DaLtSd OTACA@INE SPSCINIED DIM/TOLIGABCES ORL pen WW. [Oaawa By ne oo fi US ARMY MOBILITY EQUIPEDT 

ee sc RESEARCH ANB DEVELOPMENT Commans 
A VIEW l4-A ae tee rac iam : ne asian ii gaa Soy 8k FORT BELVOIR V:RGIELA 22088 A 

(6-B) , okey nat aoe aoa LCM-8, MOD-I, BILGE PUMP 
SCALE 3/4"= /-0”" FILTER ! I be wal SCALE Tart Baawine » ’ 

HEF > : 162 IMTERPALTATION OF DRAWING DOO STR 108 APPLIES HYDRAULIC MOTOR 
: REDOVE BOARS AND GALAR SnARP Mets C8168 apreevat 
! beane coats 8 folic h- Dabs PIPING SYSTEM 

ae poe: Outet Babu 8 pate irnoyv Lief 

1 -7 P waitin APPROVES F808 euoceetaiay : nae seri sae 

view I3-A et ee PANE ST 40 I3226E9465 

eee ee ON Ye . scat [seuss 2 

ase: tN i 15 14 | 13 12 | r 10 ) 9 
Ret eatty 
ef SE en aa OEE ON TT TE eT Taira eta TE STEN 

ee ee wee ges 2 ma TA gs Se gas Pa BH ess th Apauart Se 3 “ee THEE DECC A Rees: wo oe. oN Ami ae ne eee 
is ears ite Pras vas ate waned ae y Abin! a : neat ‘ ee i “eg a aot ia aie : 

 


